North Dakota Polygraph Advisory Board

August 27, 2021

Ms. Vonette Richter Assistant Code Revisor North Dakota Legislative Council State Capitol 600 East Boulevard, 2nd Floor Bismarck, ND 58505-0360

Dear Ms. Richter:

The Notice of Intent to Amend Administrative Rules and a copy of the proposed rules are enclosed as required by N.D.C.C. § 28-32-10(1).

Sincerely,

Mark Nickel

Chair of the North Dakota Polygraph Board

Unk Nicke

Enclosures

FULL NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Polygraph Board will hold a public hearing to address proposed amendments to N.D.A.C. Art. 10-11, Detection of Deception Examiners, at 7:00pm, on Wednesday, October 13, 2021, in the Red River Room of the North Dakota State Capitol, located at 600 E. Boulevard Ave, Bismarck, ND 58505.

The purpose of the proposed amendment is to comply with recently amended state law. The proposed amendment address(es) the definitions, application processes and procedures, licensing and reciprocity, and professional conduct relating to the detection of deception examiners.

The proposed amendment is not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000.

The proposed rulemaking implements House Bill No. 1345 enacted during the most recent legislative session, concerning the detection of deception examiners.

The proposed rules may be reviewed at the Bureau of Criminal Investigations Headquarters, PO Box 1054, Bismarck, ND 58502. A copy of the proposed rules and/or a regulatory analysis may be requested by writing the above address, emailing mnickel@nd.gov or calling (701)328-9817. Written or oral comments on the proposed rules sent to the above address or telephone number and received by Monday, October 25, 2021, will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the Bureau of Criminal Investigations Headquarters, at the above telephone number or address at least 2 business days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 27th day of August, 2021.

Mark Nickel Chair of the North Dakota Polygraph Board

ABBREVIATED NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES RELATING TO DETECTION OF DECEPTION EXAMINERS

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Polygraph Board will hold a public hearing to address proposed amendments to N.D.A.C. Art. 10-11, Detection of Deception Examiners, at 7:00pm, on Wednesday, October 13, 2021, in the Red River Room of the North Dakota State Capitol, located at 600 E. Boulevard Ave, Bismarck, ND 58505.

A copy of the proposed rules may be obtained by writing the Bureau of Criminal Investigations Headquarters, PO Box 1054, Bismarck, ND 58502 or calling (701)328-9817. Also, written comments may be submitted to the above address until Monday, October 25, 2021. If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the North Dakota Polygraph Board at the above telephone number or address at least 2 business days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 27th day of August, 2021.

Mark Nickel Chair of the North Dakota Polygraph Board